VI.

VII.

DELAWARE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS

Call to Order
Secretary/Treasurer’s Report
Public Comments

Township Reports

Supervisors
Solicitor

Secretary/Treasurer

A

B

C. Zoning Officer
D

E MRSA, WRAFD
F

AGENDA

February 3, 2025

Planning Commission (See Minutes)

Plan Submissions

Old Business

New Business

A. Approve Cronrath Road Solar Extension
B. Advertise for sealed bids to be opened April 7, 2025 at 6:30 P.M. for the

following:

400 tons
200 tons
200 tons
1,250 tons
6,000 tons
750 tons
1,500 tons
600 tons

© NoO Uk wWwDNPE

2RC

1B

1B washed
2B

2A Subbase
2

AS2 Anti-skid
Gabion

Aggregate delivered
Aggregate delivered
Aggregate delivered
Aggregate delivered
Aggregate delivered
Aggregate delivered
Aggregate delivered
Aggregate delivered



VIII.

IX.

0.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

700 tons
1,500 tons
1,250 tons

100 tons

100 tons

17,000 gallons
3,000 gallons

Rip Rap

3

4

Cracker Dust
AS2 Sandstone
LS Diesel Fuel
Heating Oil

C. Approve Sandra Snyder Deputy Tax Collector

Aggregate delivered
Aggregate delivered
Aggregate delivered
Delivered
Delivered
Delivered
Delivered

D. Hire Gary E. Truckenmiller as an equipment operator
E. Liquid Fuels audit for 2020-2023 completed with no findings
Pay Bills

Adjournment



