DELAWARE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS

AGENDA

February 3, 2025

- I. Call to Order
- II. Secretary/Treasurer's Report
- III. Public Comments
- IV. Township Reports
 - A. Supervisors
 - B. Solicitor
 - C. Zoning Officer
 - D. Secretary/Treasurer
 - E. MRSA, WRAFD
 - F. Planning Commission (See Minutes)
- V. Plan Submissions
- VI. Old Business
- VII. New Business
 - A. Approve Cronrath Road Solar Extension
 - B. Advertise for sealed bids to be opened April 7, 2025 at 6:30 P.M. for the following:

1.	400 tons	2RC	Aggregate delivered
2.	200 tons	1B	Aggregate delivered
3.	200 tons	1B washed	Aggregate delivered
4.	1,250 tons	2B	Aggregate delivered
5.	6,000 tons	2A Subbase	Aggregate delivered
6.	750 tons	2	Aggregate delivered
7.	1,500 tons	AS2 Anti-skid	Aggregate delivered
8.	600 tons	Gabion	Aggregate delivered

9.	700 tons	Rip Rap	Aggregate delivered
10.	1,500 tons	3	Aggregate delivered
11.	1,250 tons	4	Aggregate delivered
12.	100 tons	Cracker Dust	Delivered
13.	100 tons	AS2 Sandstone	Delivered
14.	17,000 gallons	LS Diesel Fuel	Delivered
15.	3,000 gallons	Heating Oil	Delivered

- C. Approve Sandra Snyder Deputy Tax Collector
- D. Hire Gary E. Truckenmiller as an equipment operator
- E. Liquid Fuels audit for 2020-2023 completed with no findings
- VIII. Pay Bills
- IX. Adjournment